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December 12, 2019

via e-filing EXPRESS

Ms. Lynn M. Retz
Executive Director
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 S. W. Arrowhead Road
Topeka, Kansas  66604-4027

Re: Atmos Energy Corporation
Docket No. 19-ATMG-525-RTS
Changes to Paul Raab's Rebuttal Testimony to Reflect Changes Made by Dr. Glass
to His Errata Direct Testimony

Dear Ms. Retz:

Attached is a list of references included in Mr. Raab's rebuttal testimony to Dr. Glass' direct
testimony that need to be changed as a result of Dr. Glass filing revisions to his direct testimony and
his changes to the billing determinants.   

Column A in the attached list sets forth the page and line number in Mr. Raab's rebuttal
testimony to the reference in Dr. Glass' direct testimony that will need to be changed as a result of
Dr. Glass' revised errata direct testimony.

Column B in the attached list sets forth the reference to Dr. Glass' direct testimony that will
need to be changed as a result of Dr. Glass' revised direct testimony.

Column C in the attached list sets forth the reference to Dr. Glass' revised errata testimony
that will replace the original references in Mr. Raab's testimony.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

James G. Flaherty
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
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of Kansas



Revisions to Raab Rebuttal Testimony Based on Revisions to Glass Direct Testimony 

A 
Raab Rebuttal Reference 

B 
Glass Original Direct Reference 

C 
Glass Revised Direct Reference 

Page 4, Line 13  Page 15, Lines 1‐16  Page 14, Lines 1‐16 

Page 15, Line 11  Table 8, Page 23  Table 7, Page 22 

Page 15, Line 23  Page 21, Lines 16‐18  Page 20, Lines 16‐18 

Page 16, Line 5  Page 21, Lines 19‐20  Page 20, Line 18 

Page 16, Line 5  Table 9  Table 8 

 



 

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Atmos
Energy Corporation for Adjustment of its
Natural Gas Rates in the State of Kansas

)
) Docket No. 19-ATMG-525-RTS
)

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN, ss:

James G. Flaherty, of lawful age, being first duly sworn deposes and says that he is attorney

for Atmos Energy Corporation; that he has read the above and foregoing Changes to Paul Raab's

Rebuttal Testimony; and the statements therein contained are true.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 12th day of December, 2019.

___________________________________________
Notary Public

Appointment/Commission Expires:



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the Changes to Paul Raab's Rebuttal Testimony filed in the
captioned docket was sent via electronic mail this 12th day of December, 2019, addressed to:

Shelly M. Bass
Shelly.Bass@atmosenergy.com

Jared N. Geiger
Jared.Geiger@atmosenergy.com

Joseph R. Astrab
j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

Todd E. Love
t.love@curb.kansas.gov

David W. Nickel
d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov

Shonda Rabb
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov

Della Smith
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov

Phoenix Z. Anshutz
p.anshutz@kcc.ks.gov

Cole Bailey
c.bailey@kcc.ks.gov

Brian G. Fedotin
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Robert Elliott Vincent
r.vincent@kcc.ks.gov

James H. Jeffries
jjeffries@mcguirewoods.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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